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Chairperson 

Shah Haleem (Mithu) 
shaleem@yahoo.com 

 
Vice Chairperson 

Khaled Zulfiqur Khan 
khaled.khan@samsclub.com 

 
Secretary General 

Nahida Naser Yasmin 
nahidanaser@yahoo.com 

 
Director of Finance and Budget 

Azmal A. Khan 
excelkhan@yahoo.com 

 
Director of Organizational Affairs 

S.M. Haleem (Mitu) 
haleem_shah@hotmail.com 

 
Director of Cultural Affairs 

Rawnak Chowdhury (Rumana) 
jnrumana@yahoo.com  

 
Director of Sports and Games 

Monjur Rahman 
monjur@usa.com  

 
Director of Local & International 

Government Affairs 
Shumana Salauddin 

shafeez311@aol.com 
 

Director of Web & Technologies 
Dr. Rafiq Khan 

rafiq.i.khan@gmail.com 
 

Director of Youth Development 
Ashiqul Talukder 

ashiq25@hotmail.com 
 

Director of Social Welfare & 
Outreach 

Maleque Choudhury 
Malequechoudhury@hotmail.com 
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 Joint Director of Finance and Budget 
Naznin Masud 

masudnaznin@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Date: Sunday, March 19, 2017 @ 2 pm  
 
 
BAH Board Meeting 
 
Agenda:  

1. Roll call: Shah Haleem, Shumana Salauddin, SM Haleem, Azmal Khan, Rawnak 
Chowdhury, Ashiqul Talukder,  Mahmuda Chowdhury Punno, Zeenat Qazi, Shikha Afroz 

2. Approve of the following agenda 
3. BAH annual event calendar 2017 and 2018  
4. Filling up positions 
5. Joint position approval  
6. Picnic –April 2, 2017  
7. Dewan Ahmed Interfaith Dialogue –Sunday, April 30, 2017 @ 2-330 pm  
8. BAH Board officially recognizes the loss of Director of Social Welfare and 

Outreach  Mr. MD. K. Chowdhury 
 
Board officially thanked all the volunteers. Organizers, donors and sponsors for their 
hard work for Ekushe and IMLD. BAH Board expressed deep appreciation and 
recognized Rawnak Chowdhry and Shumana Salauddin for their leadership for 2016 
Ekushe and IMLD.  
 
BAH Board member nominated and approved following individuals for the joint 
positions. Motions were passed unanimous. 
Mrs. Mahmuda Chowdhury Punno for Joint Director of Youth Development 
Mrs. Zeenat Qazi for Joint Director of Cultural Affairs 
Mrs. Shikha Afroz for Joint Secretary General 
Mrs. Deeba Rahaman for Joint Director of International Affairs . 
 
BAH board nominated and appointed Mr. Maleque Chodhury to Director of Social 
Welfare and Outreach known as ( ZFM) 
 
BAH Board worked on the annual event calendar 
Consular VISA service to service Houstonian at BAC in May 
BAH Board appointed Mr. Ashiqul Talukder for BAH Spring Picnic Coordinator and asked 
everyone to work together and help Ashiq with whatever he needs.  
BAH Requested everyone to focus on team building and help each other, promote love 
and respect.  
Mr. Khaled Khan and Mr. Monjur Rahman approved the agenda and all motions as per 
our conversation on the phone.  
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